Notts UNISON

Annual General Meeting

At present we are proceeding with this years AGM on
24" March, however given the fluid and developing
situation regards coronavirus we will immediately

TUESDAY 24th MARCH
5.30pm - 7.30pm

Council Chamber, County Hall,
West Bridgford, Nottingham

The Environment

How can we protect it? What we can do?

Guest speaker on
environmental issues -
including UNISON policy on
Pension Fund divestment from
fossil fuel.

Major raffle prizes
to win on the night
Shopping vouchers
2 x £25
1 x £50

1x £100

Free Buffet and refreshments
provided from 5.00pm

Disabled access/travelling and childcare
expenses paid (form available at meeting)

g

UNISON

1. Welcome from Branch Chair

2. Minutes of 2019 AGM (available at
meeting)

3. Confirmation of Branch Officers for
2020 following election

4. Branch Officers and Convenors
Honoraria 2019

5. Treasurer’s Report (including audited
Branch Accounts for 2019 to be tabled at
meeting)

6. Election of delegates to National and
LG Conferences - Brighton June 20

7. Branch Secretary/Branch Organiser’s
Report

9. Discussion and guest speaker on Local
Govt. Pension Fund and divestment from

fossil fuel companies

9. Prize Draw - raffle for shopping
vouchers (£100, £50, 2x£25)

10. Any Other Business
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Branch officer posts:

Branch Secretary
Assistant Secretary

Chair

Vice Chair

Service Conditions Officer
Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer
Education Co-Ordinator
Life Long Learning Officer
Equalities Officer
Communications officer
Welfare Officers

SOG officer posts

Labour Link Officer

Karen Eddy

Natalie Bryan

James Minto

Everton Lewis-Gordon

Ged Talty/Jonathon Rice — job share
Ged Talty

vacant

Leanne Edwards/Everton Lewis Gordon
Leanne Edwards

James Minto

vacant

Ged Talty/Jan Whooley

elected by SOG members

Mark Howard — elected by Labour Link affiliated members

Branch Officers and Convenors Honoraria 2019

Post

Branch Secretary
Asst Secretary
Chair

Vice Chair

Service Conditions Officer

Treasurer
Asst Treasurer
H&S Officer

Welfare Officers (2 posts)

Equalities Officer

Communications Officer

Black Members Officer
LGB&T Officer
Disabilities Officer
Women's Officer

Amount
£500
£150
£250
£62.50
£200
£1,010.74
£505.37
£125
£250 each
£125

£75
£62.50
£62.50
£62.50
£62.50

Education Co-Ordinator

Branch Auditors (2 posts)
Departmental Convenors

Adult Social Care and Health
Children and Young People
Resources

Place

Senior Stewards (with cover time)

£125
£648.94 and 312.50 respectively

£200
£200
£200
£200
£125



