Notts UNISON Annual General Meeting

At present we are proceeding with this years AGM on 24th March, however given the fluid and developing situation regards coronavirus we will immediately inform you should there be any change of plan based on advice from Government & Public Health Authorities





TUESDAY 24th MARCH 5.30pm – 7.30pm

Council Chamber, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham

The Environment

How can we protect it? What we can do?

Guest speaker on environmental issues — including UNISON policy on Pension Fund divestment from fossil fuel.

Major raffle prizes to win on the night Shopping vouchers

2 x £25

1 x £50

1 x £100

Free Buffet and refreshments provided from 5.00pm

Disabled access/travelling and childcare expenses paid (form available at meeting)

Agenda

- 1. Welcome from Branch Chair
- 2. Minutes of 2019 AGM (available at meeting)
- 3. Confirmation of Branch Officers for 2020 following election
- 4. Branch Officers and Convenors
 Honoraria 2019
- 5. Treasurer's Report (including audited Branch Accounts for 2019 to be tabled at meeting)
- 6. Election of delegates to National and LG Conferences Brighton June 20
- 7. Branch Secretary/Branch Organiser's Report
- Discussion and guest speaker on Local Govt. Pension Fund and divestment from fossil fuel companies
- 9. Prize Draw raffle for shopping vouchers (£100, £50, 2x£25)
- 10. Any Other Business

Tel: 0115 9810405 Email: branch.office@nottsunison.org.uk

Branch officer posts:

Branch Secretary Karen Eddy
Assistant Secretary Natalie Bryan
Chair James Minto

Vice Chair Everton Lewis-Gordon

Service Conditions Officer Ged Talty/Jonathon Rice – job share

Treasurer Ged Talty
Assistant Treasurer vacant

Education Co-Ordinator Leanne Edwards/Everton Lewis Gordon

Life Long Learning Officer Leanne Edwards
Equalities Officer James Minto
Communications officer vacant

Welfare Officers Ged Talty/Jan Whooley SOG officer posts elected by SOG members

Labour Link Officer Mark Howard – elected by Labour Link affiliated members

Branch Officers and Convenors Honoraria 2019

Post	Amount
Branch Secretary	£500
Asst Secretary	£150
Chair	£250
Vice Chair	£62.50
Service Conditions Officer	£200
Treasurer	£1,010.74
Asst Treasurer	£505.37
H&S Officer	£125
Welfare Officers (2 posts)	£250 each
Equalities Officer	£125
Communications Officer	£75
Black Members Officer	£62.50
LGB&T Officer	£62.50
Disabilities Officer	£62.50
Women's Officer	£62.50
Education Co-Ordinator	£125
Branch Auditors (2 posts)	£648.94 and 312.50 respectively
Departmental Convenors	
Adult Social Care and Health	£200
Children and Young People	£200
Resources	£200
Place	£200
Senior Stewards (with cover time)	£125